Cockroaches are insects of antiquity with great medical and public health importance and have been recognized as 

mechanical transmitter of pathogens to humans. This study was carried out to determine the prevalence of 

intestinal parasites and bacterial pathogens found in cockroaches in Ilie community, Nigeria. One hundred and 

seventy two cockroaches (172) were randomly collected by balloting from 37 selected houses in the study area. 

From this study, five intestinal parasites and six bacterial isolates were detected from the external surface and gut 

of the cockroaches. The parasites were Ascarislumbricoides, Entamoebahistolytica, Strongyloidesstercoralis,

[...]

used to determine association between variables using 

SPSS version 24 statistical package. P < 0.05 was 

considered statistically significant. 

RESULTS 

Distribution of Intestinal Parasites and Bacterial species 

from Cockroach specimens is shown in Table1. One 

hundred and seventy two cockroaches (172) were 

collected from 37 houses randomly selected by balloting. 

Five species of intestinal parasites and six bacterial 

isolates were found from the cockroaches. The parasites 

are Ascarislumbricoides, Entamoebahistolytica, 

Strongyloidesstercoralis, Hookworm and